

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20425/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CWP No. 9805/1994 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office  
report )

WITH SLP(c) NO. 20423/2006

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In both the matters Respondents were already served through  
the Standing Counsel. Learned Advocate Mr. Ajay Pal Standing  
Counsel for the State of Punjab has not filed the Vakalatnama and  
Appearance for Respondents Nos. 1, 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 20425/2006.

In SLP(C) No. 20423/2006 Standing Counsel may confirm  
whether he is appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 or not. Await  
filing of Vakalatnama and appearance.

List the matter on 24.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.