

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20425/2006

PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
SLP(C) No. 20423/2006

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and office report)

Date: 15/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in both the matters.

Mr. Ajay Pal Advocate who proposed to appear for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 20425/2006 and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 20423/2006. But inspite of repeated requests no Vakalatnama has been filed for those respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for default.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG