

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20425 and  
20423/2006

PRATAP SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called for second  
time, but there is no appearance for the parties. Despite two  
opportunities, the Standing Counsel for the respondent - State  
of Punjab has not filed Vakalatnama and appearance in both the  
matters. Three weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the  
respondent, subject to depositing the costs of Rs.2000/- in the  
Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER