

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1 & 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10586/2006

AMARJIT SINGH SANDHU (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATIALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.1 (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.
of deceased sole petitioner)

I.A. NO.2: (Appln. for c/delay in filing the appln. for substitution
with Office Report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for bringing the legal
representatives of the deceased petitioner is condoned and
the prayer for substitution is allowed.

Learned counsel says that he has instructions to
appear on behalf of the legal representatives of the
deceased.

In view of the above, notice need not be issued to the
legal representatives of the deceased sole petitioner.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master