

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10491/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CWP No.12032/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and directions and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10586 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10587 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10588 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10595 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13352 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and exemption from filing typed copies and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14049 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20423 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of deceased petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20425 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of deceased petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5508 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr.Resham Singh, Adv.

Ms.Roopaa Paul, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr.H.L.Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr.Sagar Singhal, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for four weeks with liberty to the respondent to file additional documents.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master